LANKA INDUSTRIAL ESTATES LTD | Annual Report 2019/20 84

Company Overview  |  Stewardship  |  Management Discussion and Analysis  |  Governance and Risk Management  |  Financial Information  |  Supplementary Information

Group Company

As at 31 March 2020

USD
Converted

to Rs. Rs.’000
Total

 Rs.’000

USD
Converted

to Rs. Rs.’000
Total

Rs.’000

Cash and cash equivalents 98  340,810  340,908 98  328,200  328,298

 98  340,810  340,908  98  328,200  328,298

Group Company

As at 31 March 2019

USD
Converted

to Rs. Rs.’000
Total

Rs.’000

USD
Converted

to Rs. Rs.’000
Total

Rs.’000

Cash and cash equivalents  93  271,085  271,178  93  258,965  259,058

 93  271,085  271,178  93  258,965  259,058

 Foreign Currency Sensitivity

An estimation of the impact of the currency risk with respect of financial instruments with a 5% change in US Dollar exchange rate is
given below. In calculation of risk it is assumed that all other variable factors are held constant. The calculation of sensitivity has been
performed only on the assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency of the Company as at 31 March 2020.

 Group Company

Effect on
profit or loss

Effect on
equity

Effect on
profit or loss

Effect on
equity

As at 31 March 2020 Rs.’000 Rs.’000 Rs.’000 Rs.’000

LKR Depreciated against USD by 5%  4.90  4.90  4.90  4.90

LKR Appreciated against USD by 5%  (4.90)  (4.90)  (4.90)  (4.90)

Group Company

Effect on
profit or loss

Effect on
equity

Effect on
profit or loss

Effect on
equity

As at 31 March 2019 Rs.’000 Rs.’000 Rs.’000 Rs.’000

LKR Depreciated against USD by 5%  4.63  4.63  4.63  4.63

LKR Appreciated against USD by 5%  (4.63)  (4.63)  (4.63)  (4.63)

85 LANKA INDUSTRIAL ESTATES LTD | Annual Report 2019/20

29.5.2  Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the  risk  to the Company’s earnings and  economic value  of equity  (“EVE”) arising  from  adverse movements in
interest rates.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments were:

Group Company

  As at 31 March 2020 2019 2020 2019

LKR ‘000 LKR ‘000 LKR ‘000 LKR ‘000

Fixed rate instruments

a) Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  340,908  271,178  328,298  259,058

 340,908  271,178  328,298  259,058

b) Financial liabilities